cIt

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE KAMRUP(M):GUWAHATI

NO. CIM (K) Y07$ /] Dated Guwahatithe 2% December/2022
ORDER
28.12.2022
For smooth functioning of the Court on holidays for the month of January,

2023, the Learned Judicial Officers as mentioned their names against the dates on

Holidays will take up production of accused persons and bail papers etc as Roster Duty.

NO.CIM (K) #4075 - 80

Copy forwarded for information to:-

[nform all concerned accordingly.
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6. Office File.

v

| Date Days Particular of Name Of Judicial Officers |
Holidays '
01-01-2023 | Sunday | Smti. K.Bhattacharyya |
Ld.JMFC
08-01-2023 Sunday | Sri S.Buragohain, Ld. JMFC-
cum-Munsiff No.-3
13-01-2023 Friday ; Sri A.Bordoloi, Ld. JMFC
14-01-2023 2" Saturday Sri S.Brook, Ld. IMFC
15-01-2023 Sunday Magh Bihu/Tusu Puja| Smti. D.R. Dutta, Ld. JMFC-
cum-Munsiff No.4
16-01-2023 Monday Sri H.J.Das, Ld. IMFC
22-01-2023 Sunday Smti. S.Khanikar,
Ld. JMFC
23-01-2023 Monday . Smti. B.Bhuyan, Ld. JMFC-
NEEQs Biethiiay cum-Munsiff No.5
24-01-2023 Tuesday Gwthar Bathow San | Smti. S.Bhusan, Ld. Addl.
CIM
26-01-2023 Thursday Republic Day/ Shree | CJM Eee
Panchami
28-01-2023 4™ Saturday | 'Sri S.Buragobain, Ld. JMFC-|
cum-Munsiff No.-3
29-01-2023 Sunday Smti. S.Yasmeen, e
| L Ld. SDJM(S) No.-1
31-01-2023 Tuesday ~ Me-dam-me-phi | Sri P.Hazarika, Ld. Spl. UM,
Assam, Guwahati.

Sd/-C.p. Talukdar

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kamrup (M), Guwahati

/] Dtd. Guwahati the 227

December/2022

The Hon’ble District & Sessions Judge. Kamrup(M), Guwabhati .
The Ld. Judicial Officers concerned.
The Prosecuting Inspector, Guwahati
The System Officer. Kamrup District Judiciary. Guwahati is requested 1o upload the same
in the Official Website.
i/c G.R. Section.




